





1. 15584 Machine cover

EAi

i e - - | gl | e
1 |2101.01-01 Fl5e Machine Head 1 1
2 |17-3200500-5 B A ] 52 S04 Setscrew 2 2
3 |201. 01-06G TEE Thread Guide Pipe 2 2
4 [H0-004 iRsgit Model Plate B 1 1
5 |15-1501005-1 PR Limited Pin 1 1
6 [01-506002524-1 BRI 2 BRAT Needle Board Setscrew 2 2
7 (201.01-10G R S e Needle Board Supporting 1 1
8 [15-1501405-1 PR Limited Pin 1 1
9 201.01-12 R Support Pillar 4 4
10 [15-2404503-1 WA CRPERREA) il Pipe (elastic cylinder pin) 1 1
11 22-19005500 PRI Rubber Cushion 1 1







2. B (1) Airproof mechanism(1)

frr
" B ks i | B g
N i i R
1 [2101.02-01 k& Upper Cover 1 1
2 [2101.02-02 MHET e Oil Reservior Gasket 1 1
3 [01-404001823-1 R RET Screw 4 4
4 |201.02-04 W il Sight Window 1 1
5 |22-19807024 UES Oil Plug 1 1
6 [2101.02-03 PLSL BT o5 404 Front Cover ASM 1 1
7 12101.02-03-01 *}L;&gum Front Cover (1) (1)
8 [2101.02-03-02 UIBNIE Front Cover 1) (1)
9 [01-104000721-1 m;&aum@ﬂ%ﬂ Screw (2) (2)
10 [01-104001021-1 UIBNIEAERE: $3) Screw (4) (4)
11 |2101. 02-04 FLAL =R Motor Cover 1 1
12 [01-505001224-1 FEML =R AR ET Screw 4 4
13 [201.02-13 AAR B0 Cloth Waste Cover Stopper 1 1
14 |01-404000523-1 T o AR R R ET Screw 1 1
15 [201. 02-15 [IERS YT Cloth Waste Locket 1 1
16 [01-404000523-1 T o AR AR R ET Screw 1 1
17 1201. 02-17 AR Cloth Waste Cover 1 1
18 |01-404001223-1 AT 36 AR BB ET A Screw 3 3
19 |01-404001423-1 i # A BET B Screw 1 1
20 |201. 02-20 uﬂﬁ%*ﬁ Cover 1 1
21 [01-404000623-1 R ARIRET Screw 2 )
22 1201. 02-22 ﬁuﬂ%*ﬁ%%ﬁm Anti-rotating Clamp 1 1
23 [01-803000414-1 i24T Screw 1 1
24 101-803001214-1 H2ET Screw 1 1
25 101-503000421-1 [IERAE ] Screw 1 1
26 1201. 02-27 BN Looper Cover Hinge Shaft 1 1
27 1201. 02-28G1 i 5% Cover 1 1
28 [01-804000414-1 BUHER B e IRET Screw 2 2
29 |101. 01-13 BARIRERM Safety-indicating Plate 1 1
30 [201.02-30 5o N R Hinge 1 1
31 |01-404001223-1 NRBEIRET Screw 3 3
32 |201. 02-32 B A R Hinge Shaft Spring 1 1
33 [202. 02-33 PR IR Threading Sign 1 1
34 1201. 02-35G LR A Thread Guide Plate 1 1
35 [01-404000623-1 It 2R AR B ET Screw ) 2
36 |2101. 02-05 2e Bracket 1 1
37 101-506002524-1 FLZUIZETM6 X 25 Screw 3 3
38 |2101. 02-06 AR Cover 1 1
39 [01-503000421-1 FIZETM3 X 3. 5 Screw 3 3
40 [2101. 02-07 FAR Fabric Guard 1 1
41 |01-645000621-1 V4. 5 X 6124 Screw 2 2
42 12101. 02-08 W 5 Cover 1 1
43 12101. 02-09 MABEET Screw 1 1
44 12101. 02-10 R Cover 1 1
45 [01-604000621-1 M4 X 5. SHBET Screw 1 1
46 [09-0420408-1 W Spring Washer 1 1

_4_







3. TEHE D (2) Airproof mechanism(2)

5 o kS 44 o
ki i i X W gy |
1 |201.03-01 Ji i AL Rear Cover ASM 1 1
2 101-504001021-1 Ji i SR ET Screw 4 4
3 |201. 03-03 kb Cover 1 1
4 101-704000821-1 e b w5 ] RET Screw 5 5
5 |201. 03-05 W 5254 Observing Mirror 1 1
6 |201.03-06 SR S 4 Mirror Bracket 1 1
7 108-0700311-1 P B H Cushion 3 3
8 1201. 03-08 FIRE] Screw 2 2
9 [HO-002 BN R Series Card 1 1
10 [01-603000621-1 W53 ] 7 WRET Setscrew 2 2
11 [05-032050700-1 T34 JE] Ring 2 2
12 [201. 03-12 BI7 4 AR protective board 1 1
13 [01-104000721-1 B3 47 B [ 5 R AT Setscrew 2 2
14 [201. 03-14 JEAR Pressure Board 1 1
15 [01-535000421-1 77 47 B i [ E R AT Screw 1 1
16 |201. 03-16 B i 9E Rubber Cushion 3 3
17 [03-604000320-1 SR Adjusting Nut 1 1
18 |01-404001623-1 W ATIEET Adjusting Screw 1 1
19 [201. 03-22G 45 WL Cloth Base ASM 1 1
20 |01-804000414-1 4 5 Fe ) [ e iR ET Screw 1 1
21 1201. 03-24 sE S E Eccentric Bushing 1 1
22 1201. 03-26 4% £ 1) ] TE AR Fix Board 1 1
23 1201. 03-27 Gy egi| Cloth Base Switch-type Stopper 1 1
24 1201. 03-28 4% 5 ) R Cloth Base Switch-type Spring 1 1
25 1201. 03-29 4% 55 ) ] 2 R Screw 1 1
26 [201. 03-30G1 45T At Cloth Base Lower Cover ASM 1 1
27 105-043201350-1 T E Lower Cover Gasket 2 2
28 [01-404000623-1 T~ BB 5% [ E BRETA Lower Cover Setscrew 2 2
29 101-503000421-1 T ERRARIEAT Pressure Board Screw 1 1
30 |201. 03-34 TEFER Lower Sover Pressure Board 1 1
31 |07-0421111-1 S HLJE] Cushion 1 1
32 [01-404002023-1 =B [ e BT B Setscrew 1 1







4, EHESE 4> Main shaft transmit mechaniam

frr N
B e " “H o O A
1 |201.04-01G =l e R Main and Front bearing cover 1 1
2 |201.04-016-01 MR 2 AR e bearing cover Rubber sealing 1 1
3 [12-387265 07| O-ring 1 1
4 101-404000823-1 i 7R e [ R AT A Setscrew A 3 3
5 1201. 04-05 b 20 A4 Crankshaft Ball Bearing ASM 1 1
6 |[14-6202-RZ & Crankshaft Ball Bearing (1) (1)
7 [201.04-05-2 AE UMD Shaft Bushing (1) (1)
8 [01-805001014-1 MK BB R EIRETA Setscrew A (1) (1)
9 [01-805000514-1 H7K BB e RETB Setscrew B (1) (1)
10 [201.04-14 FHirh e Mainshaft Bushing 1 1
11 [201.04-09 TR AT Screw 1 1
12 |201.04-18 T A Oil Adjusting Bar 1 1
13 [2101.04-10 T Mainshaft Components 1
2102. 04-10 T Mainshaft Components 1
14 |2101. 04-10-01 FHh Mainshaft (1)
2102. 04-10-01 FHh Mainshaft (1)
15 [201. 04-10-02 FHEEIRET Mainshaft Setscrew (5) (5)
16 [201.04-12 EXIRRES Mainshaft Balance Block 2 2
17 [01-503000821-1 F P ] e R AT Setscrew 4 4
18 [11-4251824-1 GAlEEZN braking Ring 1 1
19 |14-6203 B [ o BV ke Bl Crankshaft Ball Bearing 1 1
20 [210.04-30 MR P Bearing Ring 1 1
21 [01-104000721-1 VEKIEET Screw 1 1
22 [01-504000621-1 WRET Screw 2 2
23 [13-16270530 EES Oil Seal 1 1
24 1260. 04-28 W HJE Washer 1 1
25 |14-6907-2RS/17 AR K Bearing 1 1
26 101-806751014-1 AR AR IRET Screw 2 2
27 1260. 04-44 ML A GEAO Motor Linker 1 1
28 |M0-05B-550/01 LML Motor Asm 1 1
29 05-056101000~4 P Washer 4 4
30 107-0521313-1 PSR Spring Washer 4 4
31 |01-505001624-1 FLIK L ALIRET Screw 4 4
32 1210. 04-27G FEH 34 Hand Wheel ASM 3# 1 1
33 [02-815281014-1 TFHURET Screw 2 2
34 1103. 13-107 T A0 JRE 44 Magnet Block 1 1
35 |18-404000823-3 YA IBET Screw 1 1
36 [102. 11-41 St AL MOTOR Washer 1 1
37 [12-150150 074 [ O-ring 1 1







5. 5 ¥4 Needle Rod transmit mechanism

S

z S = il o I R
1 |2101.05-01 EHFT AL 30 Al Needle Rod Transmit Shaft 1 1
2 1201. 05-02 WAHMES AT B Front Bushing 1 1
3 |201.05-03 WlEHMES i As204F  |Needle Rod Transmit Shaft Crank ASM 1 1
4 [201.05-03-01 WUEH % sh et it AR Needle Rod Transmit Shaft Crank (1) (1)
5 [01-506751224-1 Pl shi i iR izET  [Screw (1) (1)
6 [2101.05-02 LI Thrust Collar 1 1
7 [01-803000314-1 4] 5 B WRAT Setscrew 2 )
8 12101.05-03 WLAH L Bl 5 B 1S Rear Bushing 1 1
9 [201.05-08 s Copper Spacer 1 1
10 106-0800816-1 & E-spring 1 1
11 [201. 05-10 B A& AT Connecting Rod ASM 1 1
12 [201. 05-10-01 AT ERT Connecting Rod 1) 1)
13 [01-404001623-1 B IRET Connecting Rod Screw (2) 2)
14 01-804000614-1 WLET L BT 2 2 24T [Connecting Rod  Setscrew 1 1
15 [201. 05-13 BHh Feed Branch Crank Pin 1 1
16 |2101. 05-04 EEHT M Aw ZE A Needle Rod Crank ASM 1 1
17 [2101. 05-04-01 BFAT AR Needle Rod Crank (1) (1)
18 [19-706751225-1 AT AL SR AT HRAT Screw (1) (1)
19 |2101. 05-05 M3 X 4824T Screw 2 2
20 |2101. 05-06 TERE AR Link 1 1
21 |2101. 05-07 R AU Pin ) )
22 [2101. 05-08 BEARERAH AT Needle Driving ASM Pin ASM 1 1
23 [2101. 05-08-01 B A IE Needle Driving ASM Pin (1) (1)
24 12101. 05-08-02 MLk d3X34 Oil Wick (1) (1)
25 |12-115150 0% [E] O-ring 1 1
26 |01-804000544-1 T EIRET Needle Rod Collar Screw 1 1
27 |201. 05-23 T Felt 1 1
28 |2101. 05-10 BT AT A4 Needle Rod ASM 1 1
29 2101. 05-10-01 SRR ES Needle Rod Collar (1) (1)
30 [2101. 05-10-02 EHAF Needle Rod 1) (1)
31 |01-803000444-1 M3 X 4124T Screw 1 1
32 [201. 05-26 LRSS Needle Thread Presser Guide 1 1
33 101-903000621-1 ENBET Setscrew 1 1
34 [202. 05-29 £ 1 Needle Clamp ASM 1 1
35 1202. 05-29-01 e Needle Clamp (1) (1)
36 101-803000324-1 EH 2L Needle Clamp Screw (2) (2)
37 |201. 05-32G HLEF (DCX27#11) Needle 2 )
38 [201. 05-33 FZR (A Needle Thread Presser Guide (A) 1 1
39 |201. 05-34 £ (B) Needle Thread Presser Guide (B) 1 1
40 1201. 05-35 PLE AR Needle Thread Presser Spring 1 1
41 |201. 05-36 FEA MR [ RAT Hinge Screw 1 1
42 [202. 05-37 ML 5 26 Needle Thread Guide Base 1 1
43 [01-502000321-1 MUET 5 28 R [ MR%]  [Setscrew 1 1

_10_







6. £ E 4 Needle bar mechanism

s
i °C — ks - T I
1 |201.06-01 FEHEER Lower Looper 1 1
2 109-0330507-1 FHEEYERE Lower Looper Gasket 1 1
3 101-703000521-1  |F EEFEHEIRIRET (B)  |Lower Looper Screw (B) 1 1
4 [01-504000821-1 FEE AT B BORET Screw 1 1
5 [201.06-11 FEFRTTEIR Thread Guide Upper 1 1
6 [201.06-12 BT Needle Plate Base 1 1
7 [01-404000823-1 BRB REARET Screw 4 4
8 [201.03-16 By = 2E Rubber Cushion 2 2
9 |201.06-15 MR R Pk Needle Plate Positioning Block 1 1
10 012040008212 B RARET Screw 2 2
11 [202. 06-17 BB Needle Plate 1 1

_12_







7. ETEAEBhE 7 Upper looper driving mechanism

frr

i o “t i | 2L g
5 g £ FER
1 1201.07-01 B BREAT A Looper Ball Connecting Rod ASM 1 1
2 1201.07-01-01 = BRIEFT Looper Ball Connecting Rod (1) (1)
3 |01-404001623-1 TEFERIEATIBET Screw (4) (4)
4 (201.07-03 BiE A Rubber Cushion 1 1
5 101-103000621-1 LT Screw 2 2
6 [201.07-05 RS Upper Looper Shaft Rear Bushing 1 1
7 [201.07-06 BE AT Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1
8 [202.07-07 AR A Upper Looper Ball Crank ASM 1 1
9 1202.07-07-01 A AR A Upper Looper Ball Crank (1) (1)
10 |01-506751224-1 AR ER A AR E] Upper Looper Ball Crank Screw (1) (1)
11 [201. 07-09 FEAT AR AL Upper Looper Arm ASM 1 1
12 [201. 07-09-01 FEAT AN Upper Looper Arm (1) (1)
13 [19-706751225-1 24T Screw (1) (1)
14 01-803000444-1 TEATRY ] R T Setscrew 1 1
15 [13-09340190 HES] Oil Seal 1 1
16 |202.07-13 418 Stopping Gasket 1 1
17 1201.07-14 g Looper Shaft 1 1
18 [05-053201452-5 TR Looper Shaft Washer 1 1
19 |07-0521313-1 5L 4 Spring Washer 1 1
20 |01-705001021-1 NSRRI ET Screw 1 1
21 [201.07-18 7 7 il Proof Spacer 1 1
22 [201.07-19 R ME Rubber Cap 1 1
23 1201. 07-20 iEES Oil Thread 1 1
24 [201.07-21 TEFT 5 b Gauge Fixing Pin 1 1
25 101-804000414-1 BT 5 e IR AT Setscrew 1 1
26 [201.07-23 MLFEEH A Pin Components 1 1
27 1201. 07-23-01 ML Machine Pin (1) (1)
28 [201. 07-23-02 ENBR Steel Ball (1) (1)
29 101-935000621-1 IR EIRET Setscrew 1 1
30 |202. 07-26 A Upper Looper 1

2102. 07-01 g Upper Looper 1
31 [01-125000621-1 FYARIRET A Screw A 1 1
32 |01-525000821-1 PIARIZETB Screw B 1 1
33 |201. 07-29 REAT e 5 Upper Looper Gange Cover 1 1
34 |01-506001624-1 BV AT IR AT Screw 2 2
35 [201. 07-31 PEAT HE Upper Looper Guide Support 1

204. 07-31 AT HE Upper Looper Guide Support 1
36 |201. 07-32 PEATLHAF Upper Looper Holder ASM 1 1
37 |201. 07-32-01 PEAT Upper Looper Holder (1) (1)
38 [201. 07-32-02 R 5 Thrust Collar (1) (1)
39 [201.07-34 HFE# Crescent Moon Felt 1 1
40 [201.07-35 R Felt 1 1
41 |201.07-36 HES il Plug 3 3
42 1201. 07-40 B Felt 1 1
43 [201.07-39 i Stopper 1 1
44 101-503000421-1 M3X4H2ET Screw 1 1

_14_







8. FH&H&shE 4 Lower looper driving mechanism

EAi

s e e | M g
i £3% JER

1 |201.08-01 S BR A 2H A Lower Looper Ball Crank ASM 1 1
2 1201.08-01-01 N LR AR Lower Looper Ball Crank (1) (1)
3 |01-506751224-1 | P EFERMREIRET (A) Screw (A) (1 (1)
4 (201.07-06 2R AR 5 A A Rear Copper Collar 1 1
5 [201.07-06 AR AT AR B Front Copper Collar 1 1
6 [201.08-06 G Ry Copper Gasket 1 1
7 113-09340190 EES Oil Seal 1 1
8 [2101.08-01 DR Lower Looper Bracket 1 1
9 |01-705001325-1 SR A E BRET Lower Looper Bracket Setscrew 1 1
10 |01-604000721-1  [#2%T CKiiE) Screw 1 1
11 [202.08-10 TEE Lower Looper 1

201. 08-10 TEE Lower Looper 1
12 101-535000621-1 A e iR ET Lower Looper Setscrew 1 1
13 [201.07-14 L, Looper Shaft 1 1
14 105-053201452-5 Tt Ay Looper Shaft Gasket 1 1
15 [07-0521313-1 L [ Spring Washer 1 1
16 [01-705001021-1 |/ kIFRIRET Screw 1 1
17 |201.07-01 LR BREAT A A Lopper Ball Rod Components 1 1
18 1201.07-01-01 BRI Lopper Ball Rod (1) (1)
19 {01-404001623-1  |&5EFERIZEFFI24AT Lopper Ball Rod Screw (4) (4)
20 |201.07-03 7 7% Rubber Cushion 1 1
21 101-103000621-1 WRET Screw 2 2

_16_







9. 4 FE AT E/r Adjusting of the stitch space mechanism

EAY i

8 e — — | B w
1 |06-0600812-1 B FH 14 Gasket 1 1
2 1201.05-13 B Pin 1 1
3 [201.09-03 IEATIERT Feeding Connecting Rod 1 1
4 101-804000614-1 IEAT AT B AR5 Setscrew 1 1
5 |201.09-05 IEATEM TR A K Feeding Needle Bearing 1 1
6 |201.09-06 BT R T EE Cam 1 1
7 [201.09-07 Py Spring 1 1
8 [01-803000414-1 DVaviik vl Hexagon Setscrew 2 2
9 |201.09-09 ARSI E (g Cam Block 1 1
10 |201.09-10 EF R T R A Adjusting Base Components 1 1
11 [201.09-10-01 PR R R Adjusting Base (1) (1)
12 {201.09-10-02 ENEY Position Pin (1) (1)
13 [01-805000514-1 e B U B e MR T Position Pin Setscrew (2) (2)
14 [201.09-13 PO LA Eccentric Wheel Components 1 1
15 {201.09-13-01 fCo ke Eccentric Wheel (1) (1)
16 [201.09-13-02 ENEY Position Pin (2) (2)
17 1201. 09-15 A Inside Gear 1 1
18 |201.09-16 PR Spring 1 1
19 |201.09-17 J 3 ] 5 MR AT Setscrew 1 1
20 [201.09-18 IR R T 2 Ratio Adjusting Rod 1 1
21 |201.09-19 ZE B AT Ratio Adjusting Spring 1 1
22 105-050050760-4 | S Gasket 1 1
23 [201.09-21 i Oil Seal 1 1
24 106-0300607-1 VANREE] ) E-ring 1 1
25 1201. 09-23 ZEBR TR Ratio Adjusting Rod 1 1
26 [201. 09-24A 25 B TR IEET Ratio Adjusting Rod Screw 1 1
27 |201. 09-25 Z=5)) 15t AR A Ratio Adjusting Crank ASM 1 1
28 1201. 09-25-01 22 5T i Aw Ratio Adjusting Crank (1) (1)
29 [01-506751224-1 [H] 5E WB AT Setscrew (1) (1)
30 |201.09-27 ZEEhE Ratio Bushing 1 1
31 |201.09-28 ZE 5 Ratio Shaft 1 1
32 12-060200 074 Pl O-ring 1 1
33 [201. 09-30 ZE B TAT T Ratio Adjusting Lever 1 1
34 |201.09-31 ERTFE Ratio Spanner Spring 1 1
35 [201.09-32 ZER T [ e BET Ratio Spanner Setscrew 1 1
36 |201.09-33 BT BE R T HE AR Adjusting Indicater 1 1
37 101-404001223-1 & 2 W2 ET Setscrew 2 2
38 |201.09-35 [i] 5 H P Spacer 2 2
39 |09-0620513-1 PRI () Elastic Spacer (Dish-Live) 1 1
40 [201.09-37 Z BT IER] Ratio Adjusting Nut 1 1
41 [201.09-38 ZEB I TTIRET Ratio Adjusting Screw 1 1
42 101-404000623-1 ENNBET Setscrew 2 2
43 105-043080900-4  |H 4 Spacer 2 2
44 |201.09-41 SE AT IE B Nut 2 2

_18_







10. IEAFAEBhE 7 Feed transmit mechanism
L 4R . 44 o

5 i T ¥ |y |
1 |201. 10-01 ATl Feed Rocker Shaft 1 1
2 |06-0700814-4 VARSEE] ) E-ring 1 1
3 |22-15004000 HES] QOil Seal 1 1
4 [201.08-06 i Copper Gasket 2 2
5 1201.07-06 LA T A Feed Rocker Shaft Front Bushing 1 1
6 [201.07-06 AT S R Feed Rocker Shaft Rear Bushing 1 1
7 1201. 10-07 FEN SRR EE dh iR A A Ratio Adjusting Crank ASM 1 1
8 |01-506751224-1 FE ) F SRV B M AR ET Ratio Adjusting Crank Screw (1) 1)
9 |201. 10-07-02 7 7)) F SRR R AR Ratio Adjusting Crank (1) (1)
10 [01-503000621-1 T P ARERET Slipper Block Screw (2) 2)
11 [201.10-07-04 ZEBIEATIE R AR Slipper Block Cover (1) (1)
12 |201. 10-07-05 ZEBN A BB AR B Crank Block (1) (1)
13 |201. 10-08 MEpE Slipper Block 1 1
14 |201. 10-09 XA A B AR LA Feed Cloth Adjusting Crank ASM 1 1
15 |201. 10-09-01 JEAT I HE A Feed Cloth Adjusting Crank (1) (1)
16 |01-506751224-1 IEAT R R A K [ R T Setscrew (1) 1)
17 1201. 10-11 i By Eccentric Cam 1 1
18 [05-053101001-5 W Gasket 1 1
19 [03-605000400-1 AT A TEAT O Bl R B Nut 1 1
20 |01-705051325-1 IR BT IR AT Screw 1 1
21 |05-053151102-5 IEAN A AT R Gasket 1 1
22 1201. 10-16 KA A RENE Connecting Rod Bushing 1 1
23 |201. 10-17 IEAN A HEAT Connecting Rod 1 1
24 [01-804000414-1 PHPEEET Screw 2 2
25 1201. 10-19 Hh i Thrust Collar 2 2
26 [201. 10-20 IEAT A Feed Rocker Rank 1 1
27 1201. 10-21 FEBF L Ratio Rank 1 1
28 [201.10-22 FEBIEA I R Feed Slipper Block 1 1
29 |201. 10-23 RS Take-up Slipper Block 1 1
30 |01-504000624-1 25T Screw 1 1
31 |201. 10-25 MEED] Oil Seal 1 1
32 |10-1401014-1 =l E-ring 1 1
33 |12-115160 0! [ O-ring 1 1
34 |201. 10-28 7F Xk Shaft 1 1
35 |01-535000821-1 EE T IBET Screw 2 )
36 |201. 10-30 BT Ratio dog 1 1
37 |201. 10-31 TG H) Guide Orbit 1 1
38 |01-404000823-1 T FIRET Screw 4 4
39 1201.10-33 S Guide Bracket 1 1
40 [201. 10-34 iES] Oil Seal 3 3
41 [01-404000523-1 B S 4R Screw 2 2
42 1201. 10-36 FikEAT FHMH Main Feed Dog Components 1 1
43 [201. 10-36-01 Tk T Main Feed Dog (1) (1)
44 [201. 10-36-02 RIEAT Differential Feed Dog (1) (1)
45 101-503000621-1 RIEAD A HRET Screw (1) (1)

_20_







11. FiEAff&shEk4sr (1) Top feed transmit mechanism(1l)

o . FR . 448 o
5 S5 e o 4%k e HE
1 [2101.11-01 HEAF Link 1 1
2 1201.10-16 B Bushing 2 2
3 |01-705051325-1 M5 X 1375 FIRET Screw 1 1
4 105-053151102-5 PR Washer 1 1
5 [2101.11-03 LHES Bushing 1 1
6 |19-705051725-1 W2FE M5x17 Bolt 1 1
7 |2101.11-04 BELfo7 i Nut 1 1
8 |2101.11-05 T AN Crank 1 1
9 101-706002255-1 BEFE M6x22 Bolt 1 1
10 [03-606000400-1 N BB Nut 1 1
11 [2101.11-06 P Collar ASM 1 1
12 |2101. 11-06-01 e Collar (1) (1)
13 [01-506751224-1 M6x 1242 %] Screw (1) (1)
14 |2101. 11-07 CHI 3 3% Flat spring 1 1
15 [2101.05-03 i A A 5 2 1 Bushing 1 1
16 [2101.11-09 BRLASE 424 el 2H A4 Collar ASM 1 1
17 |2101. 11-09-01 PRAV 34 Pl Collar (1) (1)
18 [01-506751224-1 BEKE M6x12 Screw (1) (1)
19 [201. 05-08 kY Washer 1 1
20 |2101. 11-13 EEEIRIEIES Bushing 1 1
21 [2101.11-14 i A Crankshaft 1 1
22 [2101.11-15 S Oil wick 1 1
23 |2101. 11-16 B! Pin 1 1
24 12101. 11-17 RS Oil felt 1 1
25 [2101.11-18 HE:S Plug 1 1
26 12101. 11-19 i Oil felt 5 5
27 [2101.11-20 R}y 5 5 4R Guide/Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1
28 [2101.11-21 EES] Oil seal 1 1
29 101-503000321-1 M3 X SHEET Screw 1 1
30 |2101.11-22 IR SR Top Feed Bar Assebly 1 1
31 [2101.11-22-01 IR 4R Top Feed Bar (1) (1)
32 [2101. 11-22-02 b IEAR 4T Guide (1) (1)
33 101-104001021-1 M4 X 104247 Screw 1 1
34 |2101. 11-23 SR Washer 1 1
35 [01-705051325-1 M5 X 13084T Screw 1 1
36 [05-053151102-5 SR Washer 1 1
37 |2101. 11-24 IR A AR A Guide/Top Bar Oil Seal 1 1
38 [01-804000414-1 M4 X A24T Screw 2 2
39 |2101. 11-25 A R BR A Sk Guide/Top Bar Oil Seal 1 1
40 |2101.11-26 A Top Feed Bar 1
2102. 11-26 AR Top Feed Bar 1
41 101-535001021-1 M3. 5 X 10424] Screw 1 1
42 |2101. 11-27 JEAT Sk Presser Bar 1 1
43 [2101. 11-28 A R 3 Spring 1 1
44 (2101.11-29 W TRET Screw 1 1
45 [2101. 11-30 TR R Nut 1 1

_22_







12. FiEAnfeshElsr (2) Top feed transmit mechanism(2)
ES X

E s B 3L 1% J%%L it
1 |2101. 12-01 I S RO T e 2 A Eccentric ASM 1 1
2 |2101.12-01-01 Lo e Eccentric (1) (1)
3 101-805000514-1 M5 X 5HZ24T Screw (2) (2)
4 [2101.12-02 RV Washer 1 1
5 |2101.12-04 IR AR BT LA Connection ASM 1 1
6 |2101. 12-04-01 IR AR BNIEAT Connection (1) (1)
7 101-404001823-1 M4 X 18424T Screw 2) (2)
8 |2101.05-03 MUEHE B 5 1 Bushing 1 1
9 |2101. 12-05 AL B AR AT Crank ASM 1 1
10 [2101. 12-05-01 kAL ) i An Crank (1) (1)
11 |01-506751224-1 M6 X 1212%T Screw (1) (1
12 [201. 05-07 EESIG] Bushing 1 1
13 |2101. 12-07 iR AL B Rod 1 1
14 {06-0800816-1 & Ring 1 1
15 [22-19807024 4 %8 Plug 1 1
16 |201. 05-08 PR Washer 2 2
17 |2101. 12-08 Z ) h AR 2H A Crank Assebly 1 1
18 |2101. 12-08-01 ZE AR Crank (1) (1
19 |01-506751224-1 M6 X 1288%] Screw (1) (1)
20 |2101. 12-08-02 2= 5 AR T B Block (1) (1)
21 |2101. 12-09 T YL Pin 1 1
22 106-0400609-1 % Ring 1 1
23 |2101. 12-10 ZEAE B Block 1 1
24 |2101. 12-11 IEEFF Link 1 1
25 |01-804000414-1 (M4 X 4124T Screw 2 2
26 [2101.12-12 b IREAE Pin 1 1
27 |01-804000414-1 M4 X 4424T Screw 2 2
28 |2101.12-13 b3k i 2R A Crank Assebly 1 1
29 [2101. 12-13-01 3k i Aw Crank (1) (1)
30 |01-506751224-1  [M6x12124T Screw (1) (1)
31 [2101.12-14 B2 A Collar 1 1
32 [2101. 12-14-01 = Collar (1) (1)
33 |01-805000514-1  [M5X 54T Screw (1) (1)
34 |201. 07-06 AT B Bushing 1 1
35 |2101. 12-16 AR E Bushing 1 1
36 |2101. 12-17 3k A Al Crankshaft 1 1
37 2101.11-19 ¥HEE Oil felt 2 2
38 [2101. 12-19 ¥HEE il felt 2 2
39 [2101.11-18 biES Plug 2 2

_24_







13. FiEAnf&shEt4r (3) Top feed transmit mechanism(3)
ES

1 |2101. 13-01 IR ZE AT A Lever ASM 1 1
2 [2101. 13-01-01 EHEFT Lever (1) (1)
3 |01-506751224-1 M6x 1242 %] Screw (1) (1)
4 12101. 13-02 EFF AT E Bushing 1 1
5 [2101.13-03 lE Collar 1 1
6 |01-806001014-1 M6 X 10424] Screw 1 1
7 [2101. 13-04 Fir EEER Latch 1 1
8 [2101.13-05 i 3% Spring 1 1
9 [2101.13-06 Ii] 7€ Latch 1 1
10 [01-504000821-1  |M4 X 84T Screw 1 1
11 |2101. 13-07 AT A e Bushing 1 1
12 |2101. 13-08 3k 7 Bl il Rod 1 1
13 |12-115160 074 ] O Ring 1 1
14 |2101. 13-09 R Lever 1 1
15 [01-104000621-1  |M4 X 6484 Screw 1 1
16 [01-104001021-1 M4 X 10424T Screw 1 1
17 [2101.13-10 I ] Nut 1 1
18 [201. 09-38 B2ET4. 5 Screw 1 1
19 109-0620513-1 845928 Spring Washer 1 1
20 |2101. 13-11 LEREL) Blade Guide 1 1
21 |01-504002524-1  |M4 X 25824T Screw 3 3
22 12101. 13-12 = Spacer 3 3
23 |2101. 13-13 iR Stopper 1 1
24 101-505001024-1  |M5X 10424T Screw 2 2
25 |2101. 13-14 L SH Nut 2 2
26 |05-053151102-5  |*F# A Washer 1 1
27 |2101. 13-15 ZE BN AT Adjusting Bar 1 1
28 |2101. 13-16 FRis Seal 1 1
29 |2101. 13-17 i Spring 1 1
30 |2101.13-18 il Pin 1 1
31 |06-0300607-1 R Ring 1 1

_26_







14. BjY]# 4 Thread trimmer mechanism

AR

4%

75 K5 e s 42k e HIE
1 [201.11-01 B Pin 1 1
2 [2111.10-01 NSpALi Upper Knife Shaft 1 1
3 113-09330150 M) Oil Seal 1 1
4 201.07-06 B Bushing 1 1
5 |201.07-06 B Bushing 1 1
6 [201.11-06 ISWAL:E Crank Pin 2 2
7 101-806750514-1 F R ET Screw 2 2
8 |2101. 14-02 Msk7) DAY EER G Feed Forked Arm Components 1 1
9 |2101. 14-02-01 177 AR Feed Forked Arm (1) (1)
10 [01-506751224-1 B2ETM6x12 Screw (1) (1)
11 {201.05-13 B Pin 1 1
12 |201.11-11 b TTER A Connecting Rod ASM 1 1
13 1201.11-11-01 EITEN Feed Forked Connecting Rod (1 (1)
14 [01-404001623-1 EVVMESET [ EIRE]  |Setscrew 2) (2)
15 [01-804000614-1 UIIMESET S e RET  |Setscrew 1 1
16 [201.11-14 A7yl Upper Knife 1 1
17 |01-535000821-1 ) E BT Setscrew 1 1
18 [201.11-16 LI Plain Knife Support 1 1
19 |01-504001221-1 VT BRE e R AT Setscrew 1 1
20 |201.11-18 IPAES S Lower Knife Spring 1 1
21 |201.11-19 NIPAEE Lower Knife Slide Stud 1 1
22 [01-504000821-1 UL IBRE E RAT Setscrew 1 1
23 1201.11-21 Nipal Lower Knife 1 1
24 1201.11-22 TYITIER Lower Knife Presser Board 1 1
25 [01-705000821-1 U1 E BRET Setscrew 1 1
26 [201.11-24 TYI TR0 Lower Knife Bracket Support 1 1
27 [01-404000823-1 UV EAAR A e RE] | Setscrew 2 2
28 1201.11-26 FAEE PR Spring Plate 1 1
29 101-404000823-1 S PR [ S MR AT Spring Plate Setscrew 2 2

_28_







15. [EAG4&3hE 7 Presser foot driving mechanism

. . E S . 425 o
] K5 _— e | gy | FE
1 [201.13-25 EZE ] Thread Cutting Knife 1 1
2 101-503000421-1 B2 TR ET Thread Cutting Knife Screw 1 1
3 [201. 13-02A ¥4 1 20 44 Lifting Presser Foot ASM 1 1
4 1201.13-02A-01 6 s 0l Lifting Presser Foot Shaft (1) (1)
5 [201. 13-02A-02 ¥ T e Lifting Presser Foot Arm 1 1
6 [201.13-02A-03 B Hinge Pin 1 1
7 |01-804000614-1 BB A MR AT Hinge Pin Setscrew 1 1
8 |2101. 15-01 AR Lever 1 1
9 [2101.15-02 L Spring 1 1
10 [2101.15-03 SENL T Stopper 1 1
11 [09-0420408-1 FHR Spring Washer 1 1
12 101-504000621-1 M4 X 6HEET Screw 1 1
13 [2101. 15-04 ARSIk RS Presser Foot Bushing 1 1
14 101-404000823-1 J B 2 e R ET Presser Foot Bushing Setscrew 1 1
15 |2101. 15-05 & Twisting Spring 1 1
16 |2101. 15-06 4 P8l 2H 1 Collar ASM 1 1
17 |2101. 15-06-01 4l Collar (1) (1)
18 |01-505001424-1 B2ET M5x14 Screw (1) (1)
19 [201.13-12 ¥4 R AT AT Lifting Presser Foot Shaft Lever 1 1
20 [201.13-13 36 D i A 2H A4 Lifting Presser Foot Crank ASM 1 1
21 [201.13-13-1 36 s J0 b AR Lifting Presser Foot Crank (1) (1)
22 [01-506751424-1 6 15 A AR R AT Lifting Presser Foot Crank Screw (1) (1)
23 [201.13-15 KA 3 3 Adjusting Lever Spring 1 1
24 [201.13-16 6 B AT AT Lifting Lever Link 1 1
25 |201.13-17 6 S AT Al A7 24T |Lifting Lever Link Screw 1 1
26 [2101.15-07 4y Lifting Hook 1 1
27 1201. 13-19G ¥4 AT A FR A7 A Lifting Level Link Limited Board 1 1
28 101-404001023-1 [i] 72 BT Setscrew 2 2
29 [01-505002421-1 T RRET Presser Spring Regulation 2 2
30 [03-605000400-1 VTR R Nut 2 2
31 [2101.15-08 FLAF A Lever ASM 1 1
32 [2101. 15-08-01 FLAF Lever (1) (1)
33 |01-505001224-1 M5 X 1282%] Screw (1) (1)
34 [2101. 15-09 TEAT Lever 1 1
35 [2101.15-10 A Link 1 1
36 [2101.15-11 & WRET Screw 2 2
37 12101. 15-12 i MR ET Presser Screw Regulation 1 1
38 [2101. 1513 P R RE B Nut Regulation Collar 1 1
39 |2101. 15-14 W Presser Spring 1 1
40 [2101. 15-15 5 R T Spanner 1 1
41 |201.13-31 A R AR 35 Spanner Spring 1 1
42 (201. 13-32 6 B4R T[] 2 IR4ET | Setscrew 1 1
43 |2101. 15-16 JEAR Presser Board 1 1
44 101-604000821-1 JEAR [ e BT Setscrew 1 1
45 12101. 15-17 JEAF S 2H 4 Presser Rod Head ASM 1 1
46 |2101.15-17-01 JEAT 3k Presser Rod Head (1 (1)
47 [2101. 15-17-02 JEAT K T ] o Lifting Pin (1) (1)
48 |2101. 15-17-03 JEAT 3K [ € SR Plastic Pin (1) (1)

_30_







16. JH¥gE 4 Lubrication component

E s B 3L 15 %ﬁ T
1 [210.14-00 i ETEARGS Oil Pump ASM 1 1
2 |201. 14-01-01 S ERL T2 Worm Gear (1) (1)
3 |01-805000514-1 TH IR A5G K S W84 T Worm Gear Setscrew (1) (1)
4 [201. 14-01-03 S Oil Pump (1) (1)
5 [201.14-01-04 R Pinion Gear (2) (2)
6 |201.14-01-05 e Oil Pump Pinion ) (2)
7 1210. 14-01-06 RIS Oil Pump Base (1) (1)
8 [210.14-01-04 KR+ Pinion Gear (1) (1)
9 [210.14-01-05 KA E Oil Pump Pinion (1) (1)
10 |201. 14-01-07 T2 3l Gear Pump Shaft Large (1) (1)
11 |201. 14-01-08 TR AR Pinion Spacer (1) (1)
12 |201. 14-01-09 Y8 ) Filter (1) (1)
13 |201. 14-01-10 T8I D [ 5 Filter Gasket (1) (1)
14 |201. 14-01-11 I 2R R AR I T R ] Setscrew (3) (3)
15 |01-504001621-1 IRET Screw 2 2
16 [351. 17-05 e A il Finding Cap 1 1
17 |12-390350 07! g O Ring 1 1
18 |01-404001223-1  [M4 X 12424 Screw 3 3
19 |201. 02-37 I AR AR IR Filter Seal 1 1
20 [201. 14-05 JETh A Cartridge Filter 1 1
21 [2101. 16-05 YE I AT Sk Joint 1 1
22 |201. 14-10 HEER 2SS il Pipe Joint 4 4
23 [201. 14-11 T TR IRET Screw 4 4
24 [201. 20-08 WE R Oil Pipe Spring 4 4
25 |2101. 16-01 i eaoliik g il Pipe 1 1
26 [2101. 16-02 JE A HE Oil Pipe 1 1
27 |2101. 16-03 WEFLIRE Qil Distributor 1 1
28 [201. 14-11 T ERRIRAET Screw 1 1
29 12101. 16-04 V43 T 28 2H A4 Oil Distributor Complete 1 1
30 |2101. 16-04-01 A Qil Distributor (1) (1)
31 [2101. 16-04-02 E13 Plug (2) (2)
32 |18-404001623-3  |M4 X 16424T 444 Washer 1 1
33 |201. 14-11 TR R L IRAT Screw 1 1
34 [22-08003010 1 28 Plug 1 1

_32_







17. W## 4 0il reservoir component

- AR 4% .
e eE = o | 5| e
1 [201.15-01 AL Oil Tray ASM 1 1
2 [201. 15-01-01 AL Oil Tray (1) (1)
3 |201. 15-01-02 JRCHTREET ik il Seal (1) (1)
4 1201. 15-01-03 TR ARET Oil Release Screw 1) (1)
5 [201.15-04 BaEalicl Oil Reservior Gasket 1 1
6 [05-053201450-1 Oy Gasket 4 4
7 [01-505001224-1 Tl A ] AT Setscrew 4 4
8 |201.15-07 Ak Oil Pipe Joint 2 2
9 [2101.17-01 GIPNEIR R Oil Pipe 1 1
10 |2101. 17-02 EEFF Rl Oil Pipe 1 1
11 |210. 15-10 W AT 2H A Worm Rod ASM 1 1
12 [210.15-10-01 AT Worm Rod (1) (1)
13 |01-804000421-1 BRET Screw (2) (2)
14 |2101. 17-03 BFAF [0 & Oil Returning Components 1 1
15 |2101. 17-04 B Felt 1 1
16 [2101.17-05 HEEPS Oil Pipe Spring 1 1
17 |2101. 17-07 TR %€ Plug 1 1
18 |201. 15-18 [ A T 31 Oil Window 1 1
19 |2101.17-08 Tk Oil Wick 1 1
20 |2101. 17-09 MiE Oil Felt 1 1
21 |2101.17-10 [#5] 5 B Cover 1 1
22 101-604000821-1  [M4#B4T Screw 2 2
23 [311.06-03 T Oil Wick 1 1
24 12101.17-13 B Felt 1 1
25 12101. 17-14 HEvH Exhaust Oil Distributor 1 1
26 |2101.17-15 Ja i Cover 1 1
27 |2101. 17-16 By Spacer 1 1
28 [01-504000621-1  |M4 X 6124T Screw 2 2

_34_







18. Je 2283 Thread tension component

ﬁ

TR

4%

B K5 = i 4% L] #/
1 |201.16-01G iR (O B Thread Tension Disk (C) 1 1
2 [201.16-01 TR (C) Thread Tension Disk (C) 3 3
3 [201.16-02 A e 28 2R 2H A A Thread Tension Components A 2 2
201.16-02 B e 28 2R 2HA4B Thread Tension Components B 2 2
4 1201.16-02-01 Je LR IBET Thread Tension Screw (4) (4)
5 |201. 16-02-02 R Felt (4) (4)
6 [201.16-02-03 e 2 Fr Thread Tension Disk (8) (8)
7 |201. 16-02-04 SJE 28 45 Thread Tension Base (4) (4)
8 1201. 16-02-05A e LR EA Thread Tension Spring A (2) (2)
201. 16-02-05B Je 26 F5B Thread Tension Spring B (2) (2)
9 [201. 16-02-06 IRSIES Stopping Bushing (4) (4)
10 |201. 16-02-07 e 28R TR B Thread Tension Knob (4) (4)
11 |201. 16-03G R (B Thread Tension Disk (B) 1 1
12 101-204000821-2 AT Screw 2 2

_36_







19. T2 4# 4 (1) Thread guider component (1)

frr N
B e " HH o | |
1 [202.17-05 TR Thread Tension Disk 1 1
2 |01-604000821-1 F LR IRET Screw 1 1
3 1202.17-09 TR g 2t A A Two-hole Thread Tension ASM 1 1
4 [01-804000414-1 TR 2R AR R AT Screw 1 1
5 |201.17-11 o 2R AR R Thread Tension Base 1 1
6 |01-604000821-1 AR IR Screw 1 1
7 |2101.19-01 HhZktR Thread Take-up Disk 1 1
8 [01-603000621-1  |M3 X 6HZ4T Setscrew 1 1
9 [01-103000621-1  |M3 X 6HZ4T Setscrew 1 1

_38_







20. 2% (2) Thread guider component (2)

TR

428

5 Kl = . 44 B /i
1 [201.18-01 iR Thread Tension Disk 1 1
2 |2101.20-01 T 2R Lower Looper Thread Guide Disk A 1 1
3 |01-535000621-1 |3t £ 4T Screw 1 1
4 (201.18-04 AR R (A Upper Looper Thread Guide Disk A 1 1
5 |201.18-05 LA 2R (B) Looper Thread Guide Disk B 2 2
6 [201.18-06 B 2R (0 Upper Looper Thread Guide Disk C 1 1
7 [01-504000821-1 | L2545t 2k iR4T Screw 1 1
8 |201.18-08 NEE R (O Lower Looper Thread Guide Disk C 1 1
9 [201.18-09 Tk LR AR S Adjusting Bracket 1 1
10 [05-032050700-1  |id LR ARIZET 24 F Gasket 2 2
11 [01-503000321-1 | 254t 2kt ig4] Screw 3 3
12 [05-036080800-1  [*F#y Gasket 1 1

_40_







21. FEJHEE B ¥4 Silicone oil component

fr
g ZE = =1 o | |
1 [201.20-01 JEIHES Filter Felt 1 1
2 1201. 20-02 bEE il Silicon QOil Box 1 1
3 [201.20-03 AR A Box Cover 1 1
4 |201.20-04 Y Presser Disk 1 1
5 [01-404001023-1 JEMRET Screw 1 1
6 [201.20-06 N Tank Cover 1 1
7 [201.20-07 /INHAR Tank Small 1 1
8 |201.20-08A & Spring 2 2
9 [201.20-09 W Oil Pipe 1 1
10 {201.20-10 THZE Oil Thread 1 1
11 {201.20-11 =l Thrust 1 1
12 [18-404001123-4 INT AR [ 5 WRET Setscrew (zinc) 1 1
13 [201.20-13 BUET VA 2025 24T Screw 1 1
14 [201.20-14 T Felt 1 1
15 [201.20-15 HLAET A A 2% 40 1 Needle Fridger Components 1 1
16 [201.20-15-01 HLERAH1 88 Needle Fridger (1) (1)
17 [201.20-15-02 R Steel Ball (1) 1)
18 [01-404001223-1 BUEF VA 20 25 ] e iR 4T Setscrew 2 2

_42_







22. [EHIER 4> Pressser foot mechanism

fr
8 o =" “H o | |

1 |2101.22-01 TV ZHL A4 Presser Foot components 1

2102. 22-01 N ZH A5 Presser Foot components 1
2 [2101.22-01-01 ETk =k Stopper 1 1
3 |2101.22-01-02 T D e Presser Foot Spring 1 1
4 101-503000521-1 7 JT 5 ] e BT M3 x5 Setscrew 2 2
5 [2101.22-01-03 T AR Presser Foot Crank 1 1
6 |01-535000821-1 JE AR E B24T M3.5x8  [Screw 1 1
7 |2101.22-01-04 JE AR Presser Foot Plate 1

2102. 22-01-04 JE AR Presser Foot Plate 1
8 [2101.22-01-05 JE SR AR R ET Screw 1 1
9 |[2101.22-01-06 AR Retainer 1 1
10 [02-506560321-1 AR ] e R ET C1x2. 3 Setscrew 1 1

_44_







23. &R (1)

Accessory 1ist (1)

fr
R oe = il o g | B | e

1 [2101.23-01 G Table(Semi-Sunken) 1 1

2 |201.22-02 B IRFELAE Frame Holding Plate 1 1

3 |2101. 24-02 TR AT Foam Box ASM 1 1

4 [2101. 24-02-01 AR (1) Foam Box (Up) (1) (1)
5 [2101. 24-02-02 WBIRSE CRD Foam Box (Down) (1) (1)
6 |2101.24-01 HMUBEFE Packing Box (Outside) 1 1

7 |2101.24-03 i B Instruction Manual 1 1

8 |2101.24-04 A Parts Book 1 1

9 |201.22-06 KAy Oil Pot 1 1

10 [201.22-07 KB AE AT Big Accessories Box ASM 1 1

11 {201.22-07-01 KIHEFE (L) Big Accessories Box (A) (1) (1)
12 [201. 22-07-02 T HE B Cloth Waste Chute Upper (1) (1)
13 [201. 22-07-03 T HAE T B Cloth Waste Chute Lower (1) (1)
14 [201. 22-07-04 JeL A LB e ARET  [Setscrew (3) (3)
15 [201. 22-07-05 U Al ] 7 i Funnel Chute Fixed Plate (1) (1)
16 [201.22-07-06 U A ] e AR Gasket (2) (2)
17 [01-404001023-1 U = ] AR T Screw 2 2

18 [201. 22-07-08 /)N B A2 A 2 A Small Accessories Box ASM (1 (1)
19 [201.22-07-08-01  [/NBRHEEAE (OO Small Accessories Box (C) {1} {1}
20 |201.22-07-08-02  |BhizhE Dust-Proof Cap {1} {1}
21 |201.22-07-08-03  [HLLPhEAY Dust-Proof Rubber {4} {4}
22 |201.22-07-08-04 |G [EEIZE Holding Plate Bolt {4} {4}
23 [201.22-07-08-05  |&GHILHEA A Fram Holding Plate Spacer {8} {8}
24 [201.22-07-08-06  |AMABE3APE Washer {4} {4}
25 |201.22-07-08-07  |hrufi R o 44 Standard Spring Washer {4} {4}
26 |01-508004524-1 BARFERIRET Fram Holding Plate Screw {4} {4}
27 |201.22-07-08-09  |/NiHiaE Oil Container {1} {1}
28 |201.22-07-08-10 |+ Oil Funnel {1} {1}
29 1201.22-07-08-11 MR Accessories Bag {1} {1}
30 |201.22-07-08-12 |44t Chain Hook {1} {1}
31 [201.22-07-08-13 |8+ Tweezers {1} {1}
32 |201.22-07-08-14 | ®LARTF-S8 Double-ended Spanner S8 {1} {1}
33 [201.22-07-08-15 | /NAIRTFS6 Hexagon Spanner S6 {1} {1}
34 |201.22-07-08-16  |HWIAN/NMAHRTSL. 5  [Hexagon Spanner S1.5 {1} {1}
35 |2101. 23-07-08-17  |Bifthis a1 Accessories Listing | {1} {1}
36 [2101.23-07-08-18 |P{HIE LT Accessories Listing II {1} {1}

_46_







23. AEE 4 (2)  Accessory list(2)

S N
R oe = il o | B |

37 |201. 22-07-08-19 BTG BRI T Accessories Listing 111 {1} {1}
38 [201.11-21 BNZpA| Knife {1} {1}
39 |201.05-32G Mgt (DCX27#11)  |Needle {2} {2}
40 202. 22-07-09 M RARGEEERES Center Accessories Box ASM (1) (1)
41 [201. 22-07-09-01 RS (B) Center Accessories Box (B) {1} {1}
42 1201. 22-07-09-02 5 = Thread Standing Pipe (upper) {1} {1}
43 |201. 22-07-09-03 LT E Thread Standing Pipe (lower) {1} {1}
44 1202. 22-07-09-04 A D Thread Guide Arm (short) {4} {4}
45 [201.22-07-09-05 k4 Thread Guide Arm Joint {4} {4}
46 |201. 22-07-09-06 TKFIIRET Thread Guide Arm Joint Screw {4} {4}
47 1201. 22-07-09-07 T 2R G R Thread Guide Hole {4} {4}
48 [201.22-07-09-08 R B) Nut {4} {4}
49 [201. 22-07-09-09 KT8 S BRET A Setscrew A {1} {1}
50 [201.22-07-09-10 TE JEHRETB Setscrew B {3} {3}
51 [201.22-07-09-11 KIE & I Thread Standing Guide Base(big) {1} {1}
52 1201.22-07-09-12 JE SRR Thread Standing Guide Arm {1} {1}
53 [201.22-07-09-13 B Nut {6} {6}
54 |201.22-07-09-14 Rk Thread Standing Rod Joint {1} {1}
55 |201.22-07-09-15 Sk igg] Screw {2} {2}
56 |201.22-07-09-16 LR AT Thread Standing Thread Guide {1} {1}
57 1201. 22-07-09-17 /N[ E S Thread Standing Guide Base(small) {1} {1}
58 [201.22-07-09-18 TERE Washer {2} {2}
59 |201.22-07-09-19 5L 3 2 Spring Washer {1} {1}
60 [201.22-07-09-20 KU BE Big Nut {1} {1}
61 |201.22-07-09-21 22 PB 00 Spool Retainer {4} {4}
62 [201.22-07-09-22 43 Bl ih Spool Pin {4} {4}
63 [201.22-07-09-23 LRRL Spool Rest Cushion {4} {4}
64 [201.22-07-09-24 L Spool Rest {4} {4}
65 [201.22-07-09-25 P AR ] Spring Washer {4} {4}
66 |201.22-07-09-26 &1 Thread Stand Rod Rubber Cap {1} {1}

_48_




